CABLE
G
GENERATORGIS
SWITCHGEAR
INSULATION
MATERIALS
MOTOR PORTABLE PROTECTIVE
EQUIPMENT

serious when it comes to proving the quality and efficiency of your
products and services.
MOTOR TEST SYSTEM SIZING
TECHNOLOGIES
PHENIX
R
4	 www.phenixtech.com
Phenix Technologies Motor Test Systems will typically run 1 HP per kVA
of power fully loaded and 5 HP per kVA no-load. For example, a 1000
kVA motor test system is capable of approximate full load testing of a
1000 HP motor and no-load testing of a 5000 HP motor.
MTS-R2 DESIGN – VERY HIGH POWER MOTOR TEST SYSTEMS
		  				    Standard Max AC	 Max Tap
	 Model	 Load	 No Load 	 Load 	 No Load 	 Line to Line Tap	 Current
		  (HP)	 (HP)	 (HP)	 (HP)	 Voltage (V)	 (A)
	MTS2000R2	 2000	 10,000	 1200	 4800	 14,400	 1200
	MTS3000R2	 3000	 15,000	 1200	 4800	 14,400	 1200
	MTS3750R2	 3750	 18,750	 1400	 5600	 14,400	 1200
	MTS5000R2	 5000	 25,000	 1400	 5600	 14,400	 1200
	MTS6500R2	 6500	 32,500	 1750	 7000	 14,400	 1200
	MTS7500R2	 7500	 33,000	 1750	 7000	 14.400	 1200
	MTS10000R2	 10,000	 40,000	 1750	 7000	 14,400	 1200
NOTE:
Input:  Up to 15 kV L-L
Output:  Up to 14.4 kV L-L maximum
AC Motor Load Testing is 1 kVA per 1 Load HP and AC Motor No-Load Testing is 1 kVA per 5 Load HP.
NOTE:
Input:  600 V maximum
Standard Taps:  240 V, 480 V, 600 V, 1200 V, 2300 V, 3300 V, 4160 V
The 3-phase AC supply is rated for continuous duty and has a 1-minute rated at 250% to allow for high inrush currents during motor start-up.
*Currents listed assumes 480 V, 3-phase supply. A separate 115/220 V, 1-phase supply is also required for control power.
		  					     Max AC	 Max Tap
	 Model	 Input	 Load 	 No Load	 Load 	 No Load 	 Line to Line Tap	 Current
		  Current*	 (HP)	 (HP)	 (HP)	 (HP)	 Voltage (V)	 (A)
	 MTS300R	 375	 300	 1500	 240	 1200	 14,400	 400
	 MTS500R	 625	 500	 2500	 480	 1920	 14,400	 800
	 MTS750R	 925	 750	 3750	 720	 2880	 14,400	 1200
	MTS1000R	 1250	 1000	 5000	 960	 3840	 14,400	 1200
	MTS1250R	 1575	 1250	 6250	 1200	 4800	 14,400	 1200
	MTS1500R	 1875	 1500	 7500	 1350	 5400	 14.400	 1200
	MTS2000R	 2400	 2000	 10,000	 1750	 7000	 14,400	 1200
	MTS2500R	 3150	 2500	 12,500	 1750	 7000	 14,400	 1200
Max AC Testing Capability Max DC Testing Capability (Optional)
Max DC Testing Capability (Optional)Max AC Testing Capability
The following testing capabilities are
approximate and depend on type and